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This FY Last FY
09/04-08/05 09/03-08/04 Count Percent

Applications Received
Broker Original Applications Received 2285 1786 499 27.94%
Sales Original Applications Received 21751 18825 2926 15.54%

Total Original Applications 24036 20611 3425 16.62%

Broker Late Renewal Applications Received 1008 1102 -94 -8.53%
Sales Late Renewal Applications Received 5393 4661 732 15.70%

Total Late Renewal Applications Received 6401 5763 638 11.07%

Licenses Issued from Applications
Broker Licenses from Original Applications 2048 1542 506 32.81%
Sales Licenses from Original Applications 16595 13091 3504 26.77%

Total Licenses from Original Applications 18643 14633 4010 27.40%

Broker Licenses from Late Renewal Applications 1124 1182 -58 -4.91%
Sales Licenses from Late Renewal Applications 5405 4596 809 17.60%

Total Licenses from Late Renewal Applications 6529 5778 751 13.00%

Renewal Activity for Expirations
Broker Timely Renewals Percentage 1554 89.98% 1623 91.07% -69 -1.09%
Sales Timely (1 year) Renewals Percentage 2160 76.24% 1899 77.10% 261 -0.86%
Sales Timely (2 year) Renewals Percentage 2670 83.26% 2604 83.38% 66 -0.12%

August 2005 August 2004

Change

Licensing and Education Division
Fiscal Year Comparison

Fiscal Year 2005 - Year to Date
 

Licensing Education Fiscal Year Comparison L1 Report



Licensing and Education Division

August 2005

Aug 04 Sep 04 Oct 04 Nov 04 Dec 04 Jan 05 Feb 05 Mar 05 Apr 05 May 05 Jun 05 Jul 05 Aug 05
Broker Licensees
Individual (Active) 32,852 32,866 32,888 32,882 32,871 32,936 33,044 33,075 33,113 33,136 33,162 33,166 33,232
Corporation (Active) 3,886 3,895 3,901 3,904 3,893 3,926 3,940 3,948 3,962 3,966 3,975 4,005 4,019
LLC (Active) 847 874 896 912 936 950 972 1,002 1,027 1,054 1,084 1,106 1,148
Non-resident (Active) 417 415 415 411 412 407 407 407 406 407 405 406 410
Partnership (Active) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Total Active Status 38,004 38,052 38,102 38,111 38,114 38,221 38,365 38,434 38,510 38,565 38,628 38,685 38,811
Inactive Status 1,687 1,677 1,660 1,650 1,656 1,660 1,642 1,662 1,662 1,641 1,636 1,638 1,626
Total Brokers 39,691 39,729 39,762 39,761 39,770 39,881 40,007 40,096 40,172 40,206 40,264 40,323 40,437
Sales Licensees
Active Status 62,910 63,415 63,948 64,204 64,009 64,161 65,055 66,403 67,418 68,136 68,803 69,499 70,607
Inactive Status 25,511 25,450 25,564 25,563 26,313 26,901 26,963 26,718 26,616 26,547 26,678 26,604 26,519
Total Sales 88,421 88,865 89,512 89,767 90,322 91,062 92,018 93,121 94,034 94,683 95,481 96,103 97,126
Total Active 100,914 101,467 96,415 102,315 102,123 102,382 103,420 104,837 105,928 106,701 107,431 108,184 109,418
Total Inactive 27,198 27,127 26,401 27,213 27,969 28,561 28,605 28,380 28,278 28,188 28,314 28,242 28,145
Total Brokers & Sales 128,112 128,594 129,274 129,528 130,092 130,943 132,025 133,217 134,206 134,889 135,745 136,426 137,563

Aug 04 Sep 04 Oct 04 Nov 04 Dec 04 Jan 05 Feb 05 Mar 05 Apr 05 May 05 Jun 05 Jul 05 Aug 05
Inspector Licensees  
Professional Inspectors 2,697 2,762 2,847 2,974 3,129 3,271 3,359 3,441 3,492 3,554 3,613 3,658 3,701
Real Estate Inspectors 190 187 190 188 183 180 179 177 175 177 171 174 182
Apprentice Inspectors 190 173 168 169 161 161 166 162 159 160 163 163 154
Total Inspectors 3,077 3,122 3,205 3,331 3,473 3,612 3,704 3,780 3,826 3,891 3,947 3,995 4,037

Aug 04 Sep 04 Oct 04 Nov 04 Dec 04 Jan 05 Feb 05 Mar 05 Apr 05 May 05 Jun 05 Jul 05 Aug 05
ERW Registrants
Businesses 45 45 45 44 44 45 43 43 44 43 43 43 43
Individuals 794 805 816 820 827 840 845 851 868 884 912 925 942
Total Registrants 839 850 861 864 871 885 888 894 912 927 955 968 985

Total Licensees and Registrants
Aug 04 Sep 04 Oct 04 Nov 04 Dec 04 Jan 05 Feb 05 Mar 05 Apr 05 May 05 Jun 05 Jul 05 Aug 05

All Licensees & Registrants 132,028 132,566 133,340 133,723 134,436 135,440 136,617 137,891 138,944 139,707 140,647 141,389 142,585

Easement & Right-of-way Registrants

Licensee and Registrant Status

Real Estate Licensees

Inspectors

Licensing Education Licensee and Registrant Status L2 Report



Licensing and Education Division
Examination Activity

August 2005

Monthly Results
R. E. Prof.

Salesperson Broker Inspector Inspector
Examinations Passed 1,778 134 4 39
Examinations Failed 1,752 98 5 37

Examinations Taken 3,530 232 9 76

Applicants Examined 2,673 172 9 64
1st Time Passed 1,347 99  4 34

Examination Pass Rate 50.37% 57.76% 44.44% 51.32%
Applicant Pass Rate 66.52% 77.91% 44.44% 60.94%
1st Time Pass Rate 50.39% 57.56% 44.44% 53.13%

Year-to-Date Results
R. E. Prof.

Salesperson Broker Inspector Inspector
Examinations Passed 17,014 1,368 37 1,133
Examinations Failed 18,817 1,066 37 2,195

Examinations Taken 35,831 2,434 74 3,328

Applicants Examined 20,099 1,457 48 1,836  
1st Time Passed 10,828 889 25  686

Examination Pass Rate 47.48% 56.20% 50.00% 34.04%
Applicant Pass Rate 84.65% 93.89% 77.08% 61.71%
1st Time Pass Rate 53.87% 61.02% 52.08% 37.36%

Licensing Education Examination Activity L3 Report



Licensing and Education Division
Instructor Distribution

August 2005

Aug 04 Sep 04 Oct 04 Nov 04 Dec 04 Jan 05 Feb 05 Mar 05 Apr 05 May 05 Jun 05 Jul 05 Aug 05
MCE Electives Only 0 0 0 0 0 467 489 529 589 574 607 571 712
Core and MCE Electives 0 0 0 0 0 1,283 1,273 1,270 1,267 1,198 1,197 1,151 1,150
Core, MCE Electives and TREC MCE Legal 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9
Core, MCE Electives and TREC MCE Ethics 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Core, MCE Electives, TREC MCE Legal and Ethics 0 0 0 0 0 307 307 307 307 366 366 364 364
MCE Electives and TREC MCE Legal 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
MCE Electives and TREC MCE Ethics 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
MCE Electives, TREC MCE Legal and Ethics 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 59 59 100 100 100 100

Total Approved Instructors 0 0 0 0 0 2,138 2,150 2,186 2,243 2,258 2,290 2,206 2,346

Approved Instructor Distribution

Licensing Education Licensee and Registrant Status L4 Report



Enforcement Division Report
Case Status
August 2005

August 2005 YTD
Open at Beginning of the Month 837 -------
Opened During the Month 483 4,585
Closed During the Month (404) 4,419       
Open at End of Month 916 -------  

Sep 04 Oct 04 Nov 04 Dec 04 Jan 05 Feb 05 Mar 05 Apr 05 May 05 Jun 05 Jul 05 Aug 05 FY 05
Opened During Month: 400 422 376 403 419 310 378 350 350 330 364 483 4,585
Administrative 180 201 145 162 178 87 127 126 117 85 117 185 1,710
Public Complaints 73 105 95 104 94 98 100 78 98 109 104 113 1,171
Application Investigations 43 39 51 57 57 40 52 40 41 48 53 60 581
Moral Character Determinations 45 33 22 18 21 29 33 31 30 39 38 46 385
Non-Jurisdictional Complaints 59 44 63 62 69 56 66 75 64 49 52 79 738

Closed During Month: 398 354 363 357 426 312 374 365 400 331 335 404 4,419
Administrative 133 101 112 104 87 59 63 98 138 116 94 148 1,253
Public Complaints 128 121 106 137 181 133 166 110 115 110 91 74 1,472
Application Investigations 57 51 47 28 74 33 42 65 57 42 56 49 601
Moral Character Determinations 19 30 25 21 14 26 30 15 26 14 18 28 266
Non-Jurisdictional Complaints 61 51 73 67 70 61 73 77 64 49 76 105 827
Open at End of Month 752 820 833 879 872 870 874 859 809 808 837 916 10,129

Enforcement Case Status E1 Report



Enforcement Division

August 2005

Name and Location Order Basis for Order

Administrative Actions

Administrative OrdersEnforcement Division E2 Report

Delay, Denise Cox(Jasper); 
License# 465161

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered August 4, 2005, Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
August 4, 2005

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Bryan, Leigh Ann(Houston); 
License# 490317

Revocation of salesperson license, effective 
August 30, 2005

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Allers, Harry Diehl(Houston); 
License# 182809

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
August 3, 2005

acted negligently or incompetently in failing, after his clients asked him to secure an 
amendment extending the closing date of their contract, to notify his clients that the 
seller refused to extend the closing date, in violation of §1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas 
Occupations Code

Thompson, Shawn Alan(San 
Antonio); License# 4546

Agreed 6 month suspension of professional 
inspector license, fully probated for  2 years, 
effective August 31, 2005; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $1,500, entered 
August 25, 2005

performed a real estate inspection in a negligent or incompetent manner, in violation of 
§1102.301 of the Texas Occupations Code; failed to report as in need of repair an area 
of improper roof covering where three-tab composite shingles covered a dead valley and 
evidence of water pooling was visible, in violation of 22 TAC §§ 535.228(h)(1)(A), (4), 
and (5) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission; failed to state in the written 
inspection report that he did not inspect a toilet to which the water supply had been 
turned off, in violation of 22 TAC § 535.227(c)(4)(B) of the Rules of the Texas Real 
Estate Commission

Conner, Steve Charles(Coppell); 
License# 331071

Ageed 1 month suspension of salesperson 
license fully probated for 6 months, effective 
August 26, 2005

acted negligently and incompetently when he mistakenly showed his clients the incorrect 
property for sale and subsequently drafted and negotiated a sales contract on another 
property that was purportedly the viewed property and incorrectly drafted and used the 
TREC No. 38-1, Notice of Termination of Contract as the termination was not in 
accordance with the unrestricted right of the buyer to terminate the sales contract, in 
violation of §1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code

Villavicencio, Cinthia Jeanette
(Dallas); License# 482951

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered August 5, 2005; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
August 5, 2005

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Post, Gregory Wayne(Houston); 
License# 343473

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
August 9, 2005; Agreed administrative 
penalty of $500, entered August 9, 2005

while acting as the designated manager of a licensed Texas limited liability company 
broker, negligent supervision of a sponsored salesperson who was negligent in the 
handling of earnest money checks in the amount of $530.00, in violation of  §1101.652
(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code; while acting as the designated manager of a 
licensed Texas limited liability company broker, negligent supervision of a sponsored 
salesperson who continued to work for the brokerage firm after the salesperson’s license 
expired, in violation of §1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code; establishing an 
association, by employment or otherwise, with an unlicensed person who was expected 
or required to act as a real estate licensee, in violation of §1101.652(b)(26) of the Texas 
Occupations Code; and paying a commission or fees to or dividing a commission or fees 
with an unlicensed person for compensation for services as a real estate agent, in 
violation of §1101.652(b)(11) of the Texas Occupations Code



Enforcement Division

August 2005

Name and Location Order Basis for Order

Administrative Actions

Administrative OrdersEnforcement Division E2 Report

Ronquille, Danny D.(Houston); 
License# 428489

Agreed 1 year suspension of broker license, 
fully probated for 2 years, effective August 
15, 2005; Agreed administrative penalty of 
$250, entered August 9, 2005

acted negligently or  incompetently in performing an act for which a person is required to 
hold a real estate license, in violation of §1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations 
Code; established an association, by employment or otherwise, with an unlicensed 
person who is expected or required to act as a real estate licensee, in violation of 
§1101.652(b)(26) of the Texas Occupations Code

Seligman, Edwin Kenneth(Katy); 
License# 331485

Agreed revocation of broker license fully 
probated for 3 years, effective August 15, 
2005

acted negligently or incompetently in performing an act for which a person is required to 
hold a real estate license, in violation of §15(a)(6)(W) of the Real Estate License Act  
[§1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003]; engaged in 
conduct which constitutes dishonest dealings, bad faith, or untrustworthiness, in violation 
of Section 15(a)(6)(V) [§1101.652(b)(2) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective, June 
1, 2003]; made a false promise of a character likely to influence, persuade, or induce 
any person to enter into a contract or agreement when the licensee could not or did not 
intend to keep such a promise, in violation of §15(a)(6)(B) of the Real Estate License Act  
[§1101.652(b)(5) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003]; failed to within 
a reasonable time properly account for or remit money that is received by the license 
holder and that belongs to another person, in violation of §15(a)(6)(E) of the Real Estate 
License Act [§1101.652(b)(9) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003]

G & M Holding, LLC(Houston); 
License# 485354

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
August 9, 2005; Agreed administrative 
penalty of $500, entered August 9, 2005

negligent supervision of a sponsored salesperson who was negligent in the handling of 
earnest money checks in the amount of $530.00, in violation of  §1101.652(b)(1) of the 
Texas Occupations Code; negligent supervision of a sponsored salesperson who 
continued to work for the brokerage firm after the salesperson’s license expired, in 
violation of §1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code; establishing an 
association, by employment or otherwise, with an unlicensed person who was expected 
or required to act as a real estate licensee, in violation of §1101.652(b)(26) of the Texas 
Occupations Code; and paying a commission or fees to or dividing a commission or fees 
with an unlicensed person for compensation for services as a real estate agent, in 
violation of §1101.652(b)(11) of the Texas Occupations Code

Dizdar, Mark Wallace(McAllen); 
License# 298271

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
August 12, 2005; Agreed administrative 
penalty of $750, entered August 12, 2005

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Carter, Stanwyn Jay(Houston); 
License# 429956

Agreed 30-day suspension of broker license 
fully probated for 1 year, effective August 15, 
2005; Agreed administrative penalty of 
$1,000, entered August 9, 2005

acted negligently or incompetently in retaining funds belonging to buyers and failing to 
return the funds even after agreeing to do so, in violation of §15(a)(6)(W) of The Real 
Estate License Act [§1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 
2003];  failed within a reasonable time to return funds belonging to buyers, in violation of  
§15(a)(6)(E) of The Real Estate License Act [§1101.652(b)(9) of the Texas Occupations 
Code, effective June 1, 2003]; commingled funds belonging to buyers by holding them in 
his own business checking account, in violation of §15(a)(6)(E) of The Real Estate 
License Act [§1101.652(b)(10) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003]

Hopkins, Becky Barron
(Carrollton); License# 472198

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered August 16, 2005; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $500, entered 
August 16, 2005

acted negligently or incompetently in reviewing an offer, in violation of Section 1101.652
(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code; failed to present to her client an offer she 
believed to have been submitted on an outdated version of a TREC-promulgated form, 
in violation of 22 TAC §535.156(a) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission



Enforcement Division

August 2005

Name and Location Order Basis for Order

Administrative Actions

Administrative OrdersEnforcement Division E2 Report

Cooper, Allison Berry
(Galveston); License# 475030

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered August 4, 2005

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Lilly, Ronnie Raymond(Mount 
Pleasant); License# 272069

Agreed 3 months suspension of salesperson 
license fully probated for 1 year, effective 
August 1, 2005; Agreed administrative 
penalty of $500, entered July 28, 2005

acted negligently or incompetently and in bad faith in retaining an earnest money check 
from a buyer whom he represented when the buyers indicated that they were having 
second thoughts about their purchase, although their contract did not include an option 
to terminate, and returning the earnest money check to the buyers when they decided 
not to purchase the property, in violation of §§1101.652(b)(1) and 1101.652(b)(2) of the 
Texas Occupations Code; failed to deposit an earnest money check in trust with a title 
company, in violation of §1101.652(b)(30)(A) of the Texas Occupations Code

Long, Donald Buford, III
(Waskom); License# 425629

Revocation of broker license, effective August 
8, 2005

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Turner, James Ealy(Houston); 
License# 311486

Agreed 3-months suspension of broker 
license fully probated for 6 months, effective 
August 31, 2005; agreed administrative 
penalty of $500, entered August 31, 2005

acted negligently or incompetently in retaining and failing to properly account for funds 
belonging to a landlord client, in violation of §15(a)(6)(W) of The Real Estate License Act 
[§1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003] and §15(a)(6)
(E) of The Real Estate License Act [§1101.652(b)(9) of the Texas Occupations Code, 
effective June 1, 2003] ; commingled funds belonging to landlord client by holding them 
in his own business account, in violation of §15(a)(6)(E) of The Real Estate License Act 
[§1101.652(b)(10) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003]

Ikeler, David Phillips(Sugar 
Land); License# 307487

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
August 25, 2005; Agreed administrative 
penalty of $500, entered August 25, 2005

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Vargas, Rodrigo Andres
(Richmond); License# 480565

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered August 24, 2005; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $250, entered 
August 24, 2005

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission

Krebsbach, David Walter
(Richardson); License# 497101

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered August 29, 2005; Agreed 
administrative penalty of $500, entered 
August 29, 2005

engaged in misrepresentation or dishonest or fraudulent conduct when he attempted to 
assign a sales contract to real property before he had an executory interest in the 
property himself and added ambiguous language to the assignment that attempted to fix 
or define the legal rights of parties, in violation of §1101.652(a)(3) of the Texas 
Occupations Code.

Inman, Bobby Darrell(Fort 
Worth); License# 468156

Agreed reprimand of salesperson license, 
entered August 1, 2005

acted negligently or incompetently by indicating in a farm and ranch contract tht both the 
sales price would be adjusted based on the survey required under the contract and that 
no survey was required, in violation of §1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code

Ibekwe, Donatus N.(Stafford); 
License# 471282

Agreed reprimand of broker license, entered 
August 1, 2005

acted negligently or incompetently in performing an act for which a person is required to 
hold a real estate license by failing to properly supervise a sponsored salesperson in 
violation of §1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code



Enforcement Division

August 2005

Name and Location Order Basis for Order

Administrative Actions

Administrative OrdersEnforcement Division E2 Report

Brock, Robert Joseph(Houston); 
License# 354003

Revocation of broker license, effective August 
26, 2005

failing to provide information to the Commission in response to Commission's request for 
same in connection with an application for renewal of real estate salesperson license, in 
violation of 22 TAC §535.91(c) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission; 
failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee within 
the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate 
Commission



 

World Wide Web YTD Total
Total Pages Viewed 2,250,490 21,572,824

TREC E-Mail Notification List
Current Subscribers 104,473

Online YTD Online
Online Transactions Total Online Percent Percent   

Applications  (Key Performance Measure:10%) 2671 1883 70.5% 64.3%   
Broker Application 175 134 76.6% 65.6%
Broker Late Renewal Application 96 40 41.7% 37.3%
Salesperson Application 2366 1701 71.9% 66.1%
Corporate Application 34 8 23.5% 25.8%

Renewals (Key Performance Measure 39%) 7136 1742 24.4% 24.9%   
Broker Renewals 1624 480 29.6% 28.7%
Salesperson  SAE Renewal 2252 188 8.3% 5.9%
Salesperson MCE Renewal 2725 980 36.0% 31.9%
Corporate Renewals 175 31 17.7% 15.6%
Limited Liability Company Renewals 49 15 30.6% 17.9%
Professional Inspector Renewals 257 40 15.6% 12.0%
Real Estate Inspector Renewals 13 3 23.1% 15.1%
Apprentice Inspector Renewals 8 1 12.5% 7.5%
Easement ROW Business Renewals 2 0 0.0% 5.3%
Easement ROW Individual Renewals 31 4 12.9% 7.4%

Information Services Electronic Information Outlet Statistics I1 Report

Current Total

Information Services Division
Electronic Information Outlet Statistics

August 2005

Current Month



Staff Services Division
Agency Financial Statement

August 2005

THRU 12th MONTH OF FISCAL YEAR 2005

12 MONTHS
PERCENT VARIANCEDOLLAR VARIANCEEXPENDITURES12/12 ANNUALFY 2005
OVER(-) OR UNDEROVER(-) OR UNDERA/P AND ENC.APPROPRIATIONAPPROPRIATION *STRATEGIES

0.11%1,308.81$1,182,201.43$1,183,510.24$1,183,510.24$Licensing 

0.28%3,721.461,330,355.131,334,076.591,334,076.59Enforcement

0.28%1,549.41561,595.97563,145.38563,145.38Communication/Information

0.15%1,827.581,185,163.491,186,991.071,186,991.07Indirect Administration

**0.20%8,407.26$4,259,316.02$4,267,723.28*    $4,267,723.28$    TOTAL

* Total appropriations have been increased by $43,484.97 for benefit replacement pay.  In the Licensing strategy, subscription fees in the amount of 
  $282,661.00 have been collected and remitted to the Texas Online vendor.  

**Variance reflects rent and  annual hardware maintenance and software support due at the beginning of a new fiscal year and the legislative provision 
   which requires the encumbrance of all contractual obligations through the end of the fiscal year.

Staff Services Agency Financial Statement S1 Report



Staff Services Division
Real Estate Recovery Trust Account No. 971 Investments

Current Securities
August 2005

EndingBeginning
MaturityAccruedMarketAdditionsMarketPurchaseParPurchase

DateDescriptionInterestValueChangesValuePriceValueDate

11/15/2005U.S. T-Notes, 5.75%1,677.08100,406.25(187.50)100,593.75107,968.75100,000.0009/28/2001
02/15/2006U.S. T-Notes, 5.625%703.13302,531.25(656.25)303,187.50309,000.00300,000.0002/15/2001
11/15/2006U.S. T-Notes, 3.50%1,020.8399,656.25218.7599,437.5096,500.00100,000.0003/07/2002
02/15/2007U.S. T-Notes, 6.25%260.42103,468.7531.25103,437.50107,968.75100,000.0003/07/2002
08/15/2007U.S. T-Notes, 3.25%406.25296,718.751,125.00295,593.75300,468.75300,000.0008/23/2002
02/15/2008U.S. T-Notes, 5.50%412.50187,200.00787.50186,412.50203,231.25180,000.0002/28/2003
08/15/2008U.S. T-Notes, 3.25%135.4298,406.25718.7597,687.50100,468.75100,000.0008/27/2004
02/15/2009U.S. T-Notes, 3.00%375.00291,843.752,718.75289,125.00299,718.75300,000.0002/20/2004
05/15/2009U.S. T-Notes, 5.50%3,208.33211,562.501,750.00209,812.50218,625.00200,000.0008/27/2003
08/15/2010U.S. T-Notes, 5.75%479.17216,937.502,500.00214,437.50221,250.00200,000.0012/21/2004
08/15/2011U.S. T-Notes, 5.00%625.00317,531.254,125.00313,406.25318,421.88300,000.0005/24/2005

9,303.13$2,226,262.50$13,131.25$2,213,131.25$2,283,621.88$2,180,000.00$Totals

CumulativeCurrent
TotalsMonthReceipts:

5,070,690.08$24,910.00$Licensees' Remittances to Recovery Fund
5,621,013.8636,701.73Interest Realized

975,482.01168.01Repayments to Recovery Fund (Principal and Interest)
327,850.006,950.00Administrative Penalties

11,995,035.95$68,729.74$Total Received

Disbursments:
2,283,621.88$0.00$Investments Purchased (See Securities List)

0.00(4,060.77)Accrued Interest Purchased (See Securities List)
9,302,606.160.00Payments from Recovery Fund

9,842.1427.90Rider Disbursements
11,596,070.18(4,032.87)Total Disbursed

398,965.77$72,762.61$Totals
(Current Month)

Reserved for Investment 
(260,193.55)Reserved for Payments Within Next 90 Days
138,772.22$Balance

Investment Position: The Fund is capable of meeting all known obligations.
Investment Compliance:  The Investment Policy of the Commission has been followed.

  Karen Alexander, Alternate Investment Officer  Alan R. Waters, Investment Officer
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Staff Services Division
Real Estate Recovery Trust Account No. 971

Payments and Repayments
August 2005

Number ofPaymentsRiderAdmin. PenaltiesRepaymentPayment
PaymentsFY 2005 To DateDisbursementsTotal TotalTotalMonth-Year

00.000.004,450.001,747.5038,076.00August 2004
19,200.830.003,600.001,063.269,200.83September 2004
00.000.001,850.00672.690.00October 2004
00.000.006,100.00500.000.00November 2004
14,290.880.0011,600.0019,081.364,290.88December 2004
150,000.000.002,800.0034.5350,000.00January 2005
150,000.0098.925,600.00658.3450,000.00February 2005
00.000.006,900.005,072.790.00March 2005
00.000.004,600.00115.280.00April 2005
136,141.970.002,200.0034.5136,141.97May 2005
131,378.9314.004,600.00154.2431,378.93June 2005
255,000.0014.005,100.0054.9955,000.00July 2005
00.0027.906,950.00168.010.00August 2005

8236,012.61154.8266,350.0029,357.50274,088.61

Payment History
Projected Payments *Total Payments# of PaymentsFiscal Year

$2,236,975.54221thru 1988
260,193.55Next 3 Months$642,518.64471989

$579,467.82421990
$423,560.08391991
$467,668.69351992
$384,067.85331993
$394,466.36311994
$404,449.31291995
$385,724.99261996
$365,445.94201997
$497,406.17271998
$568,326.88211999
$509,279.95182000
$189,405.09112001
$561,110.81192002
$228,924.68112003
$227,794.7582004
$236,012.6182005

$9,302,606.16646Total
* Projected Payments:  Payments could be made in the time
  periods indicated.  Several time/work variables can affect the
  actual payment dates.
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Staff Services Division
Real Estate Inspection Recovery Fund No. 988

August 2005

Payment HistoryMonthly Activity

TotalNumber ofFiscalCumulativeCurrentBeginning
PaymentsPaymentsYearTotalsMonthBalance

4,309.26$21991662,003.33$$662,003.33$Beginning Balance
0.0001992

15,000.0021993Receipts:
31,473.40519946,800.00   Licensees' Remittances to Recovery Fund
25,668.83419951,782.07   Interest Realized
7,500.00219960.00   Repayments
7,500.00119970.00   Administrative Penalties

30,000.00419988,582.07$Total Received in Current Month
7,500.0011999

45,000.0062000Disbursements:
0.00020018,567.39$   Payments from Recovery Fund

15,000.00220020.00   Cash Transfer to General Revenue
7,500.00120030.00   Rider Disbursements

32,523.96420048,567.39$Total Disbursed in Current Month
28,567.3952005

257,542.84$662,018.01$Fund Balance

Investment Position: The Fund is capable of meeting all known obligations.
Investment Compliance:  The Investment Policy of the Commission has been followed.

  Karen Alexander, Alternate Investment Officer  Alan R. Waters, Investment Officer
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